L-852A-D, J & K ITCF, FRange, ICAO LED Taxiway Centerline Light
Spare Parts
SP_3062, Rev. A, 2020/03/11
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to
ADB SAFEGATE.

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.0 Parts
 Ordering Code
Series
A = L-852A(L)
B = L-852B(L)
C = L-852C(L)
D = L-852D(L)
J = L-852J(L)
K = L-852K(L)
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green2
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
8 = Red/Green2
0 = White/White (L-852D only)
A = Green Left/Yellow Right (J/K only)1,3
B = Yellow Left/Green Right (J/K only)1,3
C = Green Left/Obscured Right (J/K only)3
D = Obscured Left/Green Right (J/K only)3
E = Yellow Left/Obscured Right (J/K only)3
F = Obscured Left/Yellow Right (J/K only)3
G = White/Yellow (L-852D only)
H = Green/White2
I = Red/White2
J = Red/Yellow2
0
Mounting and Cord Set
1 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868B (12”) standard base5,6
3 = One L-823 cord set, L-868B (12”) standard base
5 = One L-823 cord set, L-868A (10”)4,5
6 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868A (10”)4,5,6
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Power
2 = 60 Hz
3 = 50 Hz5
4 = 50/60 Hz (two cord sets)5
Notes
• Contact the Sales Department for availability of ITCF -L (ICAO straight) and
ITCF-M (ICAO curved) options.
1 Color options not recognized by the FAA.
2 Color options 3, 8, H, I, and J are not recognized by the FAA for L -852B(L),
L-852D(L), L-852J(L) and L-852K(L) fixtures.
3 See graphic below for L-852J/K(L) color selection guidelines.
4 Refers to older style 10-inch L-868A base can compliant to AC 150/5345 -
42C. 10-inch base cans are no longer specified in the current FAA Advisory
Circular.
5 Not ETL Certified.
6 Use Power option 4 for fixtures with two cord sets or as directed by ADB
SAFEGATE.
ITCF- X X 0 X X X
 Two-piece Ordering Code1,2
Series
A = L-852A(L)
B = L-852B(L)
C = L-852C(L)
D = L-852D(L)
LED Color
1 = Yellow/Yellow
2 = Green/Green
3 = Yellow/Green3
5 = Green/Obscure
6 = Yellow/Obscure
8 = Red/Green3
0 = White/White
G = White/Yellow
H = Green/White
I = Red/White3
0
Mounting and Cord Set
7 = One L-823 cord set, L-868B (12”) standard base with
       4 bolts4
8 = Two L-823 cord sets, L-868B (12”) standard base with
       4 bolts4
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Power
2 = 60 Hz
3 = 50 Hz
Notes
1 Not available for L-852J(L) and L-852K(L).
2 Not ETL Certified.
3 Color options not recognized by the FAA.
4 Fixture with snowplow ring is shipped with 4 bolts and 2 optional pin
inserts, allowing a field modification to a 2-bolt/2-pin configuration.
ITCF- X X 0 X X X
2.1 Part Diagrams and Part Numbers
To order parts, call ADB Safegate Customer Service or your local representative.
SP_3062, Rev. A, 2020/03/11 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
This section provides a schematic drawing of each F-Range type, along with a list of part numbers, ordering codes and spare
components. Refer to the appropriate section for the fixture type.
Figure 2: ITCF, L-852x, 1 Cordset. Assembly Shown
44A6760-2220 – shown
TOP CVR ASSEM., BI-DIR., 12"  L-852B
RESERVED
FILM DISC:
1 = WITH FILM DISC CUTOUT
2 = WITHOUT FILM DISC CUTOUT
CORDSET:
1 = L-823 STYLE 6, 1 CORDSET
2 = L-823 STYLE 6, 2 CORDSET
3 = N/A
4 = L-823 STYLE 6 CORDSET
1 EA. (APS) TEFLON
5 = L823 STYLE 6, 1 CORDSET
120V INPUT
6 = L-823 STYLE 6 CORDSET
2 EA. (APS) TEFLON
MONITORING
0 = NO
1 = YES
44A6759/ X X X X X O
POWER
550 mA 1-2 LEDS = 1
1000 mA 1 LED = 2
1000 mA 2 LEDS = 3
1000 mA 4 LEDS = 4
30W MR16 HALOGEN = 5
L850A & B LED WHITE = 6
L850A WHITE/RED = 7